
City of Mesquite, Texas

Legislation Text

Authorize the City Manager to finalize and execute Amendment No. 2 to a contract with Pipeline Analysis,
LLC, to update the Sanitary Sewer Master Plan in the amount of $28,628.00.

On February 4, 2019, the City Council approved an engineering contract in the amount of $624,910.00, to
update the City’s Sanitary Sewer Master Plan.

On August 8, 2019, the City Manager approved Amendment No. 1 to add additional pipe segments into the
model to get a more detailed picture of how the collection system was responding to sewer demand in the
amount of $30,214.00.

This amendment is to use updated water consumption data in order to better model the expected sewer demand
within the system in the amount of $28,628.00.

Financial Implications
This project will be funded through Water and Sewer bonds.

Recommended/Desired Action
Staff recommends the City Manager be authorized to finalize and execute Amendment No. 2.

Drafter
Christina Hickey, PE

Head of Department
Matt Holzapfel, PE

File #: 19-4587, Version: 1

City of Mesquite, Texas Printed on 9/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

